

|   |            |            |                                      |                       |
|---|------------|------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| <b>Invitation for Bids No . PW17-04</b>   |            |            | <b>JMB Construction Inc</b>          |                       |
| <b>SMArT Station Stormwater Management System Upgrade</b>                       |            |            | <b>132 South Maple Ave.</b>          |                       |
| <b>Project # UY-15-01</b>   |            |            | <b>South San Francisco, CA 94080</b> |                       |
|   |            |            | <b>Margaret Burke</b>                |                       |
| <b>BID ITEMS</b>  | <b>QTY</b> | <b>UOM</b> | <b>Unit Price</b>                    | <b>Total</b>          |
| 1 Mobilization and Demobilization (Shall Not Exceed 5% of Total Base Bid)       | 1          | LS         | \$90,000.00                          | \$90,000.00           |
| 2 Temporary Traffic Control   | 1          | LS         | \$42,000.00                          | \$42,000.00           |
| 3 Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan Measures                                 | 1          | LS         | \$3,800.00                           | \$3,800.00            |
| 4 Potholing   | 1          | LS         | \$16,000.00                          | \$16,000.00           |
| 5 Demolition of Existing Structures   | 1          | LS         | \$25,000.00                          | \$25,000.00           |
| 6 Dewatering  | 1          | LS         | \$35,000.00                          | \$35,000.00           |
| 7 Sheeting, Shoring and Bracing   | 1          | LS         | \$38,000.00                          | \$38,000.00           |
| 8 Type-I Concentric Manhole   | 9          | EA         | \$15,000.00                          | \$135,000.00          |
| 9 Drop Manhole  | 1          | EA         | \$16,000.00                          | \$16,000.00           |
| 10 Flow Diversion Structure   | 3          | EA         | \$18,000.00                          | \$54,000.00           |
| 11 Water Quality Sampling Port  | 4          | EA         | \$3,500.00                           | \$14,000.00           |
| 12 Pump Station, Wet Well and Valve Vault                                       | 1          | LS         | \$293,000.00                         | \$293,000.00          |
| 13 Flow Meter and Sampling Vault  | 1          | LS         | \$54,000.00                          | \$54,000.00           |
| 14 36-in Curb Drop Inlet  | 1          | EA         | \$12,000.00                          | \$12,000.00           |
| 15 6" HDPE SDR-11 Force Main  | 1025       | LF         | \$115.00                             | \$117,875.00          |
| 16 6" Corrugated HDPE Dual Wall Pipe  | 85         | LF         | \$170.00                             | \$14,450.00           |
| 17 <b>8" Corrugated HDPE Dual Wall Pipe</b>                                     | 930        | LF         | \$245.00                             | \$227,850.00          |
| 18 10" Corrugated HDPE Dual Wall Pipe   | 470        | LF         | \$180.00                             | \$84,600.00           |
| 19 12" Corrugated HDPE Dual Wall Pipe   | 575        | LF         | \$270.00                             | \$155,250.00          |
| 20 15" Corrugated HDPE Dual Wall Pipe   | 55         | LF         | \$280.00                             | \$15,400.00           |
| 21 18" Corrugated HDPE Dual Wall Pipe   | 370        | LF         | \$325.00                             | \$120,250.00          |
| 22 18" Corrugated Metal Pipe  | 7          | LF         | \$815.00                             | \$5,705.00            |
| 23 Roof Gutter Connection Assembly with or without Cleanout                     | 17         | EA         | \$8,000.00                           | \$136,000.00          |
| 24 In-line Backflow Preventer   | 2          | EA         | \$5,000.00                           | \$10,000.00           |
| 25 Outlet with Backflow Check Valve   | 3          | EA         | \$6,000.00                           | \$18,000.00           |
| 26 Pipe Bollards  | 11         | EA         | \$900.00                             | \$9,900.00            |
| 27 Electrical Work/SCADA  | 1          | LS         | \$420,000.00                         | \$420,000.00          |
| 28 Disposal of Contaminated Soil (REVOCABLE)                                    | 50         | CY         | \$157.00                             | \$7,850.00            |
| 29 Connecting to Temporary Drainage Pipe or Sealing of Pipe Outlets (REVOCABLE) | 3          | EA         | \$800.00                             | \$2,400.00            |
| <b>BID TOTAL</b>  |            |            |                                      | <b>\$2,173,330.00</b> |
| Surety  |            |            | 10% Bid Bond                         |                       |
| Primary License   |            |            | "A"                                  |                       |
| Subs  |            |            | Blocka Construction, Inc.            |                       |
|   |            |            |                                      |                       |